Independent Director of the Company w.e.f. 6th May, 2025 subject to approval of members of the Company

National Stock Exchange of India Limited (‘NSE”) and BSE Limited (“BSE”) have, vide their letter dated November 21, 2024, 

imposed a fine of Rs. 32,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Two Thousand Only) exclusive of applicable taxes, each on the Company under 

Regulation 20 of the Listing Regulations for non-compliance with the requirements pertaining to the composition of the 

Stakeholder Relationship Committee. .

BSE Limited (“BSE”) has, vide its email dated December 02, 2024, imposed a fine of Rs.